
Kansas Christian (0-5) -vs- East Central (3-0,0-0 GAC)
11/18/22 at Kerr Activities Center, Ada, OK

 
 

 
 
Kansas Christian 76

East Central 97

Date: 11/18/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Kerr Activities Center, Ada, OK
Referees: Matthew King III, Darrin Walters, Eugene Jackson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Kansas Christian 36 40 76
East Central 40 57 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Clark,Jamal * 40 10-20 2-6 5-5 2-2 4 4 3 7 0 0 27
01 Washington,Jay * 39 5-11 3-6 3-4 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 2 16
35 Conley,Elazar * 35 6-11 0-0 4-4 3-0 3 4 1 1 0 2 16
11 Lewis,Boog * 32 4-11 3-8 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 3 0 2 11
21 Nwachukwu,Great * 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Jordan,Jahreese 28 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 3 2 0 3 2
25 Stubbs,Marvin 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Guinn,Tay O 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Carvalho,Fernando 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Main,Brett 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
50 Schloss,Josh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-60 8-21 14-15 8-18 26 18 11 15 0 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-24   54.17 % 4-9   44.44 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 14-36   38.89 % 4-12   33.33 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 27-60   45.0 % 8-21   38.1 % 14-15   93.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Thomas,Keyon * 34 9-15 0-3 2-3 0-2 2 2 6 6 1 3 20
12 Lee, Jr.,Ellis * 25 6-8 3-5 1-1 2-5 7 2 2 0 0 1 16
11 Dixon,Leonard * 20 5-7 5-7 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 1 1 1 15
05 Ezedinma,Godsgift * 23 5-8 3-6 1-2 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 14
22 Harper,Luke * 22 3-7 0-2 3-3 1-1 2 1 5 2 0 2 9
00 Tanner, Jr.,Barron 15 5-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 12
03 Wilbert,Romello 25 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 2 4 2 0 0 4
10 Acres,Jakeem 20 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 2
04 Jones,Mason 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
01 Baldwin,Julian 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Woolridge,Bryce 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
33 Gililland,Jay 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-61 13-30 10-13 5-23 28 15 23 17 2 9 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 8-20   40.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 22-30   73.33 % 5-10   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 37-61   60.7 % 13-30   43.3 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Central
19:42 MISS 3PTR by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT

REBOUND DEF by NWACHUKWU,GREAT --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,BOOG 19:26

19:07 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,LEONARD
-- REBOUND OFF by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT

18:49 MISS 3PTR by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
REBOUND DEF by NWACHUKWU,GREAT --
FOUL  by NWACHUKWU,GREAT 18:23

18:10 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,LEONARD
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JAMAL(in the paint) 17:57

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT
17:43 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT

-- ASSIST  by HARPER,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by CONLEY,ELAZAR 17:15 2-6 H 4

17:05 MISS 3PTR by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE, JR.,ELLIS

16:59 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,LEONARD
-- ASSIST  by LEE, JR.,ELLIS

TURNOVER  by CONLEY,ELAZAR 16:46
SUB OUT by NWACHUKWU,GREAT 16:46
SUB IN by STUBBS,MARVIN 16:46

16:35 2-12 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,LEONARD
-- ASSIST  by HARPER,LUKE

TURNOVER  by CLARK,JAMAL 16:15
16:15 STEAL  by DIXON,LEONARD

16:11 2-14 H 12
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KEYON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,BOOG 15:42
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JAMAL --
MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,ELAZAR 15:30
REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,MARVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by STUBBS,MARVIN(in the paint) 15:21 4-14 H 10

15:13 4-17 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,LEONARD
-- ASSIST  by HARPER,LUKE

15:07 SUB OUT by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT
15:07 SUB OUT by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
15:07 SUB OUT by HARPER,LUKE
15:07 SUB IN by TANNER, JR.,BARRON
15:07 SUB IN by WILBERT,ROMELLO
15:07 SUB IN by ACRES,JAKEEM

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JAMAL 15:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WILBERT,ROMELLO

14:50 TURNOVER  by ACRES,JAKEEM
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,JAY 14:36

14:17 4-19 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by TANNER, JR.,BARRON
-- ASSIST  by WILBERT,ROMELLO

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,BOOG 13:53
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,ELAZAR --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,BOOG 13:47
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:28

13:22 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KEYON
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JAMAL --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JAMAL(in the paint) 13:09

13:09 BLOCK  by DIXON,LEONARD
-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,LEONARD

12:48 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KEYON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:36 MISS JUMPER by WILBERT,ROMELLO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



12:25 SUB OUT by DIXON,LEONARD
12:25 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KEYON
12:25 SUB IN by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT
12:25 SUB IN by HARPER,LUKE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAY 12:19
SUB OUT by STUBBS,MARVIN 12:19
SUB IN by JORDAN,JAHREESE 12:19
SUB IN by NWACHUKWU,GREAT 12:19
GOOD JUMPER by NWACHUKWU,GREAT(in the paint) 12:19 6-19 H 13

12:12 6-22 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT
11:58 6-25 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT

SUB OUT by LEWIS,BOOG 11:39
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAY 11:39
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY 11:38 9-25 H 16
ASSIST  by JORDAN,JAHREESE --

11:16 9-28 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by TANNER, JR.,BARRON
-- ASSIST  by HARPER,LUKE

11:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,ELAZAR(in the paint) 11:10 11-28 H 17

10:50 11-30 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by WILBERT,ROMELLO

GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY 10:39 14-30 H 16
ASSIST  by JORDAN,JAHREESE --

10:23 SUB OUT by ACRES,JAKEEM
10:23 SUB IN by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
10:09 TURNOVER  by WILBERT,ROMELLO
09:57 FOUL  by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT
09:41 MISS 3PTR by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JAHREESE --
09:06 14-32 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,LUKE

FOUL  by JORDAN,JAHREESE 09:06
09:06 14-33 H 19 GOOD FT by HARPER,LUKE
09:06 SUB OUT by HARPER,LUKE
09:06 SUB IN by ACRES,JAKEEM

SUB OUT by CONLEY,ELAZAR 09:06
SUB IN by CARVALHO,FERNANDO 09:06

09:04 SUB OUT by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
09:04 SUB IN by THOMAS,KEYON

SUB OUT by NWACHUKWU,GREAT 09:04
SUB IN by CONLEY,ELAZAR 09:04

09:01 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KEYON
STEAL  by JORDAN,JAHREESE 09:01
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JAMAL 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WILBERT,ROMELLO
08:36 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KEYON

STEAL  by WASHINGTON,JAY 08:36
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JAMAL 08:22 16-33 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,ELAZAR(in the paint) 08:06 18-33 H 15
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JAMAL 07:53 20-33 H 13

07:46 SUB OUT by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT
07:46 SUB IN by DIXON,LEONARD
07:46 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,LEONARD

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAY --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:44 22-33 H 11
ASSIST  by JORDAN,JAHREESE --

07:32 MISS 3PTR by WILBERT,ROMELLO
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JAHREESE --
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,JAMAL 07:20 25-33 H 8

06:55 MISS 3PTR by TANNER, JR.,BARRON
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAY --

06:33 FOUL  by THOMAS,KEYON
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JAHREESE 06:31 26-33 H 7



SUB OUT by CARVALHO,FERNANDO 06:31
SUB IN by LEWIS,BOOG 06:31
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JAHREESE 06:31 27-33 H 6

06:30 SUB OUT by TANNER, JR.,BARRON
06:30 SUB OUT by ACRES,JAKEEM
06:30 SUB OUT by DIXON,LEONARD
06:30 SUB IN by JONES,MASON
06:30 SUB IN by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT
06:30 SUB IN by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
05:08 SUB OUT by WILBERT,ROMELLO
05:08 SUB IN by HARPER,LUKE
05:08 TURNOVER  by HARPER,LUKE

STEAL  by JORDAN,JAHREESE 05:08
05:06 FOUL  by LEE, JR.,ELLIS

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,BOOG 05:05 30-33 H 3
ASSIST  by CLARK,JAMAL --

05:00 30-35 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KEYON(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JAMAL 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT
04:42 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KEYON

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
FOUL  by LEWIS,BOOG 04:33

04:31 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,BOOG --
MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,ELAZAR(in the paint) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
03:56 MISS JUMPER by HARPER,LUKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARPER,LUKE
03:49 MISS 3PTR by JONES,MASON

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAY --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,JAMAL 03:40

03:40 STEAL  by HARPER,LUKE
03:31 30-37 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KEYON
FOUL  by LEWIS,BOOG 03:15

03:15 SUB OUT by JONES,MASON
03:15 SUB OUT by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
03:15 SUB OUT by HARPER,LUKE
03:15 SUB IN by TANNER, JR.,BARRON
03:15 SUB IN by WILBERT,ROMELLO
03:15 SUB IN by ACRES,JAKEEM
02:30 TURNOVER  by ACRES,JAKEEM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:30
FOUL  by CONLEY,ELAZAR 02:30
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,JAHREESE 02:03

02:03 STEAL  by TANNER, JR.,BARRON
01:56 TURNOVER  by TANNER, JR.,BARRON

STEAL  by WASHINGTON,JAY 01:56
01:49 FOUL  by WILBERT,ROMELLO

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,BOOG 01:42
GOOD FT by CLARK,JAMAL 01:36 31-37 H 6
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,ELAZAR --

01:30 FOUL  by THOMAS,KEYON
FOUL  by CLARK,JAMAL 01:27
GOOD FT by CLARK,JAMAL 01:24 32-37 H 5

01:17 32-39 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILBERT,ROMELLO

00:56 FOUL  by ACRES,JAKEEM
GOOD FT by CONLEY,ELAZAR 00:56 33-39 H 6
GOOD FT by CONLEY,ELAZAR 00:56 34-39 H 5

00:56 SUB OUT by TANNER, JR.,BARRON
00:56 SUB OUT by ACRES,JAKEEM



00:56 SUB IN by DIXON,LEONARD
00:56 SUB IN by HARPER,LUKE

FOUL  by CLARK,JAMAL 00:43
00:43 34-40 H 6 GOOD FT by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT
00:43 MISS FT by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,BOOG --
MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,ELAZAR 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,LEONARD
00:14 TURNOVER  by WILBERT,ROMELLO

STEAL  by CONLEY,ELAZAR 00:14
GOOD JUMPER by CONLEY,ELAZAR(fastbreak) 00:07 36-40 H 4

00:00 MISS 3PTR by WILBERT,ROMELLO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Central
20:00 SUB OUT by WILBERT,ROMELLO
20:00 SUB IN by LEE, JR.,ELLIS

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAY(in the paint) 19:40
-- REBOUND DEF by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT

19:32 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KEYON
STEAL  by LEWIS,BOOG 19:32

19:09 FOUL  by HARPER,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAY(in the paint) 18:56 38-40 H 2
ASSIST  by CONLEY,ELAZAR --

18:31 38-43 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,LEONARD
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KEYON

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,BOOG 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT

FOUL  by CONLEY,ELAZAR 17:50
17:50 MISS FT by THOMAS,KEYON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:50 38-44 H 6 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KEYON

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JAMAL(in the paint) 17:40
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,ELAZAR --
GOOD JUMPER by CONLEY,ELAZAR(in the paint) 17:31 40-44 H 4
ASSIST  by LEWIS,BOOG --

17:22 TURNOVER  by HARPER,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAY 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,LUKE
17:01 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KEYON

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JAHREESE --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JAMAL(in the paint) 16:47 42-44 H 2

16:28 42-46 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KEYON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIXON,LEONARD

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JAMAL(in the paint) 16:15 44-46 H 2
16:00 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KEYON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,LEONARD
15:53 MISS JUMPER by HARPER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,BOOG --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JAMAL(in the paint) 15:41 46-46

15:32 FOUL  by DIXON,LEONARD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32

15:32 SUB OUT by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT
15:32 SUB IN by ACRES,JAKEEM

GOOD FT by CLARK,JAMAL 15:32 47-46 V 1
15:13 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAY --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,LEONARD



FOUL  by JORDAN,JAHREESE 14:57
14:50 47-48 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KEYON(in the paint)

FOUL  by CONLEY,ELAZAR 14:43
14:42 TURNOVER  by DIXON,LEONARD

STEAL  by CONLEY,ELAZAR 14:42
14:27 FOUL  by DIXON,LEONARD

GOOD FT by CONLEY,ELAZAR 14:27 48-48
GOOD FT by CONLEY,ELAZAR 14:27 49-48 V 1
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JAY 14:27

14:21 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KEYON
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JAHREESE --
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,JAHREESE 14:13

14:13 STEAL  by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
14:03 49-50 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ACRES,JAKEEM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JAMAL(in the paint) 13:53 51-50 V 1

13:43 51-52 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KEYON
-- ASSIST  by DIXON,LEONARD

13:43 SUB OUT by HARPER,LUKE
13:43 SUB IN by WILBERT,ROMELLO

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,BOOG 13:33
13:18 51-54 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KEYON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIXON,LEONARD
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAY 13:08 53-54 H 1
FOUL  by JORDAN,JAHREESE 12:55

12:49 53-57 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KEYON

TURNOVER  by CLARK,JAMAL 12:30
12:30 STEAL  by THOMAS,KEYON
12:24 53-59 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KEYON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by CLARK,JAMAL 12:24
12:24 53-60 H 7 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KEYON(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JAHREESE 12:07
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JAY --

12:02 SUB OUT by DIXON,LEONARD
12:02 SUB IN by TANNER, JR.,BARRON

MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,ELAZAR(in the paint) 11:56
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE, JR.,ELLIS

11:32 TURNOVER  by TANNER, JR.,BARRON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY 11:11
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JAMAL --

11:01 FOUL  by ACRES,JAKEEM
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JAMAL 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE, JR.,ELLIS

10:53 53-62 H 9
GOOD JUMPER by TANNER, JR.,BARRON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,ELAZAR(in the paint) 10:26 55-62 H 7
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JAY --

10:05 55-64 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KEYON
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,BOOG 09:48 58-64 H 6
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,JAY --

09:31 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KEYON
STEAL  by JORDAN,JAHREESE 09:31
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JAHREESE(in the paint) 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KEYON
09:16 58-66 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER, JR.,BARRON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ACRES,JAKEEM
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JAHREESE 09:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by CONLEY,ELAZAR 08:58

08:58 58-69 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
08:56 SUB OUT by ACRES,JAKEEM



08:56 SUB IN by HARPER,LUKE
SUB OUT by CONLEY,ELAZAR 08:56
SUB IN by STUBBS,MARVIN 08:56
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,BOOG 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
08:41 58-72 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by TANNER, JR.,BARRON

-- ASSIST  by WILBERT,ROMELLO
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:33

08:19 SUB OUT by TANNER, JR.,BARRON
08:19 SUB IN by DIXON,LEONARD

TURNOVER  by CLARK,JAMAL 08:01
08:01 STEAL  by THOMAS,KEYON
07:52 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KEYON

STEAL  by LEWIS,BOOG 07:52
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,JAMAL(fastbreak) 07:47 61-72 H 11
ASSIST  by LEWIS,BOOG --

07:37 61-74 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by WILBERT,ROMELLO
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KEYON

MISS LAYUP by STUBBS,MARVIN(in the paint) 07:23
07:23 BLOCK  by THOMAS,KEYON

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KEYON
07:07 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KEYON

SUB OUT by LEWIS,BOOG 07:01
SUB IN by CONLEY,ELAZAR 07:01
TURNOVER  by STUBBS,MARVIN 06:57

06:57 STEAL  by THOMAS,KEYON
06:47 61-76 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LEE, JR.,ELLIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by STUBBS,MARVIN 06:47
06:47 SUB OUT by DIXON,LEONARD
06:47 SUB IN by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT

SUB OUT by STUBBS,MARVIN 06:47
SUB IN by LEWIS,BOOG 06:47

06:47 61-77 H 16 GOOD FT by LEE, JR.,ELLIS(fastbreak)
06:45 FOUL  by LEE, JR.,ELLIS

MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,ELAZAR 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT

06:20 61-79 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,LUKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,BOOG 06:05 64-79 H 15
ASSIST  by CLARK,JAMAL --

05:51 64-81 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KEYON

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JAMAL(in the paint) 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE, JR.,ELLIS

05:30 64-84 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
-- ASSIST  by HARPER,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,BOOG 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WILBERT,ROMELLO

05:05 64-86 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by LEE, JR.,ELLIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,KEYON

TURNOVER  by CLARK,JAMAL 04:40
04:40 STEAL  by HARPER,LUKE
04:34 MISS 3PTR by LEE, JR.,ELLIS

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JAMAL 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WILBERT,ROMELLO
04:16 64-88 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KEYON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,BOOG 04:04 66-88 H 22
FOUL  by LEWIS,BOOG 03:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53

03:53 SUB OUT by EZEDINMA,GODSGIFT
03:53 SUB OUT by LEE, JR.,ELLIS
03:53 SUB IN by BALDWIN,JULIAN



03:53 SUB IN by JONES,MASON
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JAHREESE 03:53
SUB IN by GUINN,TAY O 03:53

03:53 66-89 H 23 GOOD FT by HARPER,LUKE
03:53 66-90 H 24 GOOD FT by HARPER,LUKE
03:53 SUB OUT by HARPER,LUKE
03:53 SUB IN by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY 03:52 69-90 H 21
ASSIST  by CLARK,JAMAL --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,BOOG(in the paint) 03:36
REBOUND OFF by GUINN,TAY O --
MISS JUMPER by GUINN,TAY O(in the paint) 03:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAY 03:13
SUB IN by MAIN,BRETT 03:13
SUB OUT by LEWIS,BOOG 03:13
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAY 03:13
FOUL  by CLARK,JAMAL 03:13

03:13 69-91 H 22 GOOD FT by WILBERT,ROMELLO(fastbreak)
03:13 69-92 H 23 GOOD FT by WILBERT,ROMELLO(fastbreak)
03:12 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KEYON
03:12 SUB IN by ACRES,JAKEEM

TURNOVER  by CLARK,JAMAL 03:02
SUB OUT by CONLEY,ELAZAR 03:02
SUB IN by SCHLOSS,JOSH 03:02

02:45 MISS JUMPER by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by SCHLOSS,JOSH --

02:34 FOUL  by JONES,MASON
02:28 FOUL  by WILBERT,ROMELLO

GOOD FT by CLARK,JAMAL 02:28 70-92 H 22
GOOD FT by CLARK,JAMAL 02:28 71-92 H 21

02:08 71-94 H 23 GOOD DUNK by JONES,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ACRES,JAKEEM

TURNOVER  by CLARK,JAMAL 02:01
02:01 STEAL  by ACRES,JAKEEM
01:51 FOUL  by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JAY 01:51 72-94 H 22
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JAY 01:51 73-94 H 21

01:36 MISS 3PTR by ACRES,JAKEEM
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAY --
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JAY 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON
01:20 TURNOVER  by ACRES,JAKEEM
01:20 SUB OUT by WILBERT,ROMELLO
01:20 SUB IN by GILILLAND,JAY

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JAMAL(in the paint) 01:19 75-94 H 19
01:09 TURNOVER  by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE

STEAL  by MAIN,BRETT 01:09
01:03 FOUL  by JONES,MASON

MISS FT by WASHINGTON,JAY(fastbreak) 01:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JAY(fastbreak) 01:03 76-94 H 18

00:52 76-96 H 20 GOOD DUNK by BALDWIN,JULIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,JAMAL 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE

FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JAY 00:30
00:30 76-97 H 21 GOOD FT by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE(fastbreak)
00:30 MISS FT by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MAIN,BRETT --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JAY 00:28



-- REBOUND DEF by WOOLRIDGE,BRYCE


